PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas A. Veilleux	08/18/2004
Vincent J. Simonds	08/18/2004
Kevin J. Shannon	08/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Callaway Golf Company	
Street Address:	2180 Rutherford Road	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008-7328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11551982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)930-5019

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-930-8493

Email: MikeCa@CallawayGolf.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Catania
Address Line 1: 2180 Rutherford Road

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008-7328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TF1084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Catania

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018424 FRAME: 0339

500168373

T \$40.00

source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018424 FRAME: 0340

Docket No.: TF1084

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

POBA/REV04 PAIENI	5 UNLY				
Tab settings → → → ▼	Y Y Y				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THOMAS A. VEILLEUX; VINCENT J. SIMONDS; KEVIN J. SHANNON	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY Address: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: CARLSBAD State/Prov.: CA				
☐ Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>92008-7328</u>				
Execution Date: <u>8/18/04; 8/18/04; 8/18/04</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, to the Patent Application No. Filing date 10/23/06	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 36474 Address: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: CARLSBAD State/Prov.: CA	500303				
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>92008-7328</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy OCTOBER 23, 2006				
MICHAEL A. CATANIA Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Thomas A. Veilleux of 118 Ramshorn Road, Charlton,

Massachusetts 01507 U.S.A., Vincent J. Simonds of 96 Paige Hill Road, Brimfield,

Massachusetts 01010, U.S.A., and Kevin J. Shannon of 69 Jamestown Drive, Springfield,

Massachusetts 01108, U.S.A., have invented a new product entitled:

DIMPLES COMPRISED OF TWO OR MORE INTERSECTING SURFACES and,

WHEREAS an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filled on even date herewith, and

CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 2180 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008-7328, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder,

NOW THEREFORE, for one dellar (\$1) or other valuable consideration to us in hand paid by CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY, its successors or assigns, assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and any Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefore. Further, we hereby authorize the above mentioned assignes to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of our said application when received.

PATENT REEL: 018424 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 18 day of, August 2004.

Thomas A. Walley

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF: HAMPDEN

On this 18 day of 1000 and 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named Thomas A. Veilleux, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SHARONE. BELIVEAU Notary Public Commenwealth of Massachusells My Commission Expires February 14, 2008

My Commission Expires:

Page 2

	witness my hand and seal this 18 of, August 2004.	_ day
	_ list Ofmond	ger en de kang
	Vincent J. Simonds	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	ITS.)	
COUNTY OF: HAMPDEN	j	
On this day of day of personally appeared the above named Vince who executed the foregoing Assignment and free act and deed.	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, mt J. Simonds, to me known to be the p I who has acknowledged the same to be	erson: his
SHARON E. BELIVEAU Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires February 14, 2008	Notary Public Signature My Commission Expires:	<u>EUU</u>
	WITNESS my hand and seal this	day 2004
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET		The state of the s
COUNTY OF: HAMPDEN		*
On this 18th day of 19th personally appeared the above named Kevin who executed the foregoing Assignment and free act and deed.	2004, before me, a Notary Public, J. Shannon, to me known to be the pers who has acknowledged the same to be	on his
SHARON E BELIVEAU Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires February 14, 2008	Notary Public Signature My Commission Expires: 2-14-2-03	Wein

Page 3.

PATENT REEL: 018424 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 10/23/2006